508355574 01/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8402759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER SUNDBLAD	06/16/2009
ROGER SODERLUND	06/17/2009
BENGT NORDIN	07/10/2009
LARS BLECKO	06/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTTNEROS AB
Street Address:	BOX 600
City:	UPPLANDS VASBY
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-194 26

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9187866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)479-8040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482702893

Email: mailbox@rmcklaw.com RMCK LAW GROUP, PLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 210280

Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: 14003-000384/US/DVA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. SCHALDENBRAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Schaldenbrand/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment from Inventors to Rottneros - 14003-000384-US-DVA#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Rottneros - 14003-000384-US-DVA#page2.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to Rottneros - 14003-000384-US-DVA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066248 FRAME: 0429 508355574

source=Assignment from Inventors to Rottneros - 14003-000384-US-DVA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 066248 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 27165-2011US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/294,602 FILED ON: SEPTEMBER 25, 2008		
For good and valuable consideration, of which I ackr	owledge receipt, I,		
Name: Per Sundblad of City, Country: Göteborg, Sweden			
	y, Country: Grums, Sweden		
	ty, Country: Mariehamn, Finland ty, Country: Märsta, Sweden		
rante, Late Distro – Vi 🔾 i	y, country: marsta, sweden		
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and into MOULDED TRAY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING on September 25, 2008 and assigned the application every country for said invention, including divisions, or thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filtrepatents of foreign countries for said invention and to execute all papers useful in connection with said Unit possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns patents for said invention in all countries; and I reques patents granted for said invention to the above-name.	having an address at Box 600, S-194 28, Upplands Väsby, Sweden, its rest throughout the world in his invention entitled, COMPRESSION-A FIBRE TRAY, for which an application for a United States Patent filed number 12/294,602, and any and all patent applications and patents of continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions ag of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to ted States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing at any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all dissignees, its successors and essigns.		
Date:	ger Söderlund		
Date:	ngt Nordin		
Date:Lar	s Blecko		

P0241814.doc

ASSIGNMENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 27165-2011US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/294,602 FILED ON: SEPTEMBER 25, 2008 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Name: Per Sundblad City, Country: Göteborg, Sweden City, Country: Grums, Sweden City, Country: Mariehann, Finland Name: Roger Söderlund ΩĒ Name: Bengt Nordin of Name: Lars Blecko City, Country: Märsta, Sweden hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to Rottneros AB having an address at Box 600, S-194 26, Upplands Väsby, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in his invention entitled, COMPRESSION-MOULDED TRAY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING A FIBRE TRAY, for which an application for a United States Patent filed on September 25, 2008 and assigned the application number 12/294,602, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. Per Sundblad Poger Soler lul Date: 17/6-09 Roger Söderlund Bengt Nordin Date: _____ Lars Blecko

P0241814.doc

PATENT PATENT

ASSIGNMENT		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 27165-2011US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/294,602 FILED ON: SEPTEMBER 25, 2008		
For good and valuable considera	tion, of which I acknowled	ge receipt, I,		
Name: Per Sundblad Name: Roger Söderlund Name: Bengt Nordin Name: Lars Blecko	of City, Co of City, Co	untry: Göteborg, Sweden untry: Grums, Sweden untry: Mariehamn, Finland untry: Märsta, Sweden		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Rottneros AB having an address at Box 600, S-194 26, Upplands Väsby, Sweden, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in his invention entitled, COMPRESSION-MOULDED TRAY AND METHOD OF PRODUCING A FIBRE TRAY, for which an application for a United States Patent filed on September 25, 2008 and assigned the application number 12/294,602, and any and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, continuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.				
Date:	Per Sunc	blad		
Date:	Roger Sc	derlund		
Date: 10 July NOS	A CONTROL	nd M.		
Date:	Lars Bled	ko		

P0241814.doc

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 27165-2011US01 APPLICATION NUMBER: 12/294.602
	FILED ON: SEPTEMBER 25, 2008
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowle	adge receipt, I,
	ountry: Göteborg, Sweden ountry: Grums, Sweden
Name: Bengt Nordin of City, C	Country: Mariehamn, Finland
Name: Lars Biecko of City, C	Country: Märsta, Sweden
successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest	ng an address at Box 600, S-194 26, Upplands Väsby, Sweden, its throughout the world in his invention entitled, COMPRESSION-BRE TRAY, for which an application for a United States Patent filed
on September 25, 2008 and assigned the application nur	mber 12/294,602, and any and all patent applications and patents of
thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of	nuing applications, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for
execute all papers useful in connection with said United S	n all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything
patents for said invention in all countries; and I request a	d nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing ny official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all
patents granted for said invention to the above-named as	signee, its successors and assigns.
Date:Per Sur	ndblad
Date: Roper S	Söderlund
~	^
Date:Bengt N	&rdin (b)
Date: 2009-06-23	acks 4
	

P0241814.doc

RECORDED: 07/17/2009

RECORDED: 01/25/2024

PATENT PATENT